## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3652472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BHAVNA S. DEPURA	11/19/2015
JAMNA LAL DEPURA	11/23/2015
SHALINI MEMANI	11/23/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEPURA PARTNERS, LLC	
Street Address:	4333 N. OVAL STREET	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43017	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14945904	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-719-2853
Email: tbryan@mwn.com
Correspondent Name: TARA R. BRYAN
Address Line 1: 21 E. STATE STREET

Address Line 2: STE. 1700

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36643-0001-U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA R. BRYAN
SIGNATURE:	/Tara R. Bryan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=A4836189#page1.tif source=A4836189#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037261 FRAME: 0084



PATENT REEL: 037261 FRAME: 0085

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") is made by and between **Bhavna S. Depura**, an individual (the "Assignor"), and **Depura Partners LLC** (the "Assignee"), a corporation with principal offices at 4333 N. Oval Street, Dublin, OH 43017.

WHEREAS, I, the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AND CLASSIFYING VEHICLE OPERATOR BEHAVIOR

tor	which an ap	pplication	tor Uni	ted States	Letters	Patent	was f	iled v	vith th	ne United	l States	Patent
and	Trademark	Office or	1 Novem	iber	_, 2015	as U.S.	Paten	it App	licatio	on No		•
and												

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring and securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, and the United States Letters Patent to be issued upon this application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid applications) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I, HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I have empowered in the Power of Attorney associated with this application to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when known, if not known at the time of the execution hereof.

I HEREBY state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

-1-

I also acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56.

I HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

County of Franklin )	Bhavna S. Depura
State of <u>OHIO USA</u>	
	By: Bhaire
	Date: 11/19/15
Subscribed and Sword to me this 27 day of	November 2015.
Attach Committee	
Notary Public	

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") is made by and between Jamna Lal Depura, an individual (the "Assignor"), and Depura Partners LLC (the "Assignee"), a corporation with principal offices at 4333 N. Oval Street. Dublin, OH 43017.

WHEREAS, I, the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AND CLASSIFYING VEHICLE OPERATOR BEHAVIOR

for	which an applie	cation for I	Jnited States	Letters 1	Patent was	filed with	he United	States Patent
anc	Trademark Of	fice on Nov	ember	, 2015 a	s U.S. Pate	ent Applicat	ion No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ano								

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring and securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, and the United States Letters Patent to be issued upon this application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid applications) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I, HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I have empowered in the Power of Attorney associated with this application to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when known, if not known at the time of the execution hereof.

I HEREBY state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.



ANJIB KUMAR PAUL ZALAN 15 स्प आयकर आयक, सर्विल-

MWN Docket No. 36643-0001-UL

I also acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56.

I HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

County of Kolkata

State of West Bengal, India

Jamna Lal Depura

By: Janus la Dep

GEN TO A STATE OF THE STATE OF

pluked

WESTER AFTER UTH, STREET, SANJIB KUMAR PAUL. I.R.S.
BY STREET STOP, WISTON-1(1),
BY Commissiones of Income Tax, Canas-1(1),
BY STREET, Kolksta

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") is made by and between Shalini Memani, an individual (the "Assignor"), and Depura Partners LLC (the "Assignee"), a corporation with principal offices at 4333 N. Oval Street, Dublin, OH 43017.

WHEREAS, I, the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AND CLASSIFYING VEHICLE OPERATOR BEHAVIOR

for	which an application for United	States Letters	Patent was filed v	with the United States Patent	ł
and	Trademark Office on Novembe	r, 2015 a	s U.S. Patent App	lication No.	
and					,

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring and securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, and the United States Letters Patent to be issued upon this application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignce is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid applications) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I, HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I have empowered in the Power of Attorney associated with this application to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when known, if not known at the time of the execution hereof.

I HEREBY state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

A HATE OF THE MET AT THE SANJIE ROTTED AT THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE CONSTRUCTION O

MWN Docket No. 36643-0001-U1

I also acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56.

I HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

County of Kolkaha

Shalini Memani

State of West Begal, hug

SANJIB KŮMAR PAUL, LÆS.

उप आयकर आयुक्त, सर्किल-३(१), Dy. Commissioner of Income Yex. Circle-3(1).

कोलकासा / Kolkata

**PATENT** REEL: 037261 FRAME: 0091

**RECORDED: 12/10/2015**